Cl
D/Al
10

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Al

RI
Al
Al
Al
Al

Al
RI

Al
Al
Al

RI
RI
RI
Al
Al

© N o a s~ 0w N2

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22,
23.
24.

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #248
August 8, 2019
General Session: 6:30 pm

AGENDA
Consent Item Al Action ltem
Direction/Action Iltem RI Report ltem
Information Only SG Strategic Goal

Roll Call
Additions to the Agenda
Approval of the Agenda
Approval of the Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Treasurer’s Report
Approval of the Bills
Patron Comments
Approval of Donations
A. Strode Family Trust Closeout - $234,681.18 for Technology
B. 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant - $64,984 (RVH)
C. KPP Grant- $153,925 for RVH Pre-School Program
2019-20 USD 248 District Budget Update -(SG - Efficiencies)
Budget Hearing 7:00 p.m.
Approval to Purchase Staff Laptops (SG #5 - Technology)
Approval of the District Classified Handbook (SG #2- Staff)
Approval of a Resolution with SEK #637 Interlocal to process and receive Medicaid Claims
under the Kansas Medical Assistance Program and receive district Fee for Service and
Cost Settlement revenue as the Pay to Address for U.S.D. #248.
Approval of a College Tuition Reimbursement Policy for Qualified Staff (SG #2- Staff)
Facilities / Construction Update (SG #4 - Facilities Planning)
Executive Session for Discussion of Non Elected Personnel
Approval of the Board of Education / Superintendent Evaluation Instrument (SG #2- Staff)
Approval of a Supplemental Catastrophic Leave Policy for U.S.D. 248 Certified Staff
Employment
A. GHS Asst. Football Coach
B. GHS Freshman Football Coach
Principal’s Report
Superintendent’s Report
Southeast 637 Interlocal / Greenbush Board Member Report
Additions to the Agenda

Adjourn



