UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #248

August 8, 2019 General Session: 6:30 pm

AGENDA

CI		Consent Item	Al	Action Item	
D/AI IO		Direction/Action Item Information Only	RI SG	Report Item Strategic Goal	
10		information only	30	Strategic Goal	
	1.	Roll Call			
CI	2.	Additions to the Agenda			
CI	3.	Approval of the Agenda			
CI	4.	Approval of the Minutes of the Previous Meeting			
CI	5.	Treasurer's Report			
CI	6.	Approval of the Bills			
	7.	Patron Comments			
ΑI	8.	Approval of Donations			
		A. Strode Family Trust Closeout - \$234,681.18 for Technology			
		B. 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant - \$64,984 (RVH)			
		C. KPP Grant- \$153,925 for RVH Pre-Scl	hool Program		
RI	9.	2019-20 USD 248 District Budget Update -(SG - Efficiencies)			
ΑI	10.	Budget Hearing 7:00 p.m.			
ΑI	11.	Approval to Purchase Staff Laptops (SG #5 - Technology)			
ΑI	12.	Approval of the District Classified Handbook (SG #2- Staff)			
ΑI	13.	Approval of a Resolution with SEK #637 Interlocal to process and receive Medicaid Claims			
		under the Kansas Medical Assistance Program and receive district Fee for Service and			
		Cost Settlement revenue as the Pay to Address	for U.S.D. #248.		
ΑI	14.	Approval of a College Tuition Reimbursement Policy for Qualified Staff (SG #2- Staff)			
RI	15.	Facilities / Construction Update (SG #4 - Facilities Planning)			
	16.	Executive Session for Discussion of Non Electe	ed Personnel		
ΑI	17.	Approval of the Board of Education / Superintendent Evaluation Instrument (SG #2- Staff)			
ΑI	18.	Approval of a Supplemental Catastrophic Leave Policy for U.S.D. 248 Certified Staff			
ΑI	19.	Employment			
		A. GHS Asst. Football Coach			
		B. GHS Freshman Football Coach			
RI	20.	Principal's Report			
RI	21.	Superintendent's Report			
RI	22.	Southeast 637 Interlocal / Greenbush Board Member Report			
Al	23.	Additions to the Agenda			
ΑI	24.	Adjourn			